FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
OUT
NC − No internal connection
1
2
3

integrated circuits may be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TRANSPORT MEDIA,PRODUCT VOLTAGE PACKAGE TJ SYMBOL PART NUMBER QUANTITY
TPS79401DGNR Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 AXL
TPS79401DGNT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS79401 Adjustable
TPS79401DCQR Tape and Reel, 2500
SOT223-6 PS79401
TPS79401DCQ Tube, 78
TPS79418DGNR Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 AXM
TPS79418DGNT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS79418 1.8 V
TPS79418DCQR Tape and Reel, 2500
SOT223-6 PS79418
TPS79418DCQ Tube, 78
TPS79425DGNR Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 AYB
TPS79425DGNT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS79423 2.5 V
TPS79425DCQR Tape and Reel, 2500
SOT223-6 PS79425
TPS79425DCQ Tube, 78
-40°C to 125°C
TPS79428DGNR Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 AYC
TPS79428DGNT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS79428 2.8 V
TPS79428DCQR Tape and Reel, 2500
SOT223-6 PS79428
TPS79428DCQ Tube, 78
TPS79430DGNR Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 AYD
TPS79430DGNT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS79430 3 V
TPS79430DCQR Tape and Reel, 2500
SOT223-6 PS79430
TPS79430DCQ Tube, 78
TPS79433DGNR Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 AYE
TPS79433DGNT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS79433 3.3 V
TPS79433DCQR Tape and Reel, 2500
SOT223-6 PS79433
TPS79433DCQ Tube, 78
2
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PACKAGE DISSIPATION RATINGS